Population Health *Matters*

Intermountain Healthcare Receives 2017 Hearst Health Prize

The winner of the \$100,000 Hearst
Health Prize for Excellence in Population
Health was announced at the Population
Health Colloquium on March 28, 2017.
Intermountain Healthcare was recognized for its work on Mental Health Integration (MHI) in primary care. Led by Dr. Brenda Reiss-Brennan, the program used a collaborative and measurable team-based approach built upon systematic, evidence-based medicine, to help patients and their families manage the complexity of both mental and physical health. Over a 10-year period Intermountain

was able to show improvements in patient satisfaction and quality of care as well as reductions in healthcare utilization and costs. Watch Dr. Brenda Reiss-Brennan describe the program.

Finalists in the 2017 competition included the American Heart/American Stroke Association and California Maternal Quality Care Coalition. All finalists presented posters at the Colloquium and were recognized at the award ceremony. View highlights here.

The <u>2018 Hearst Health Prize Call for Submissions</u> is now open! The deadline to submit is July 31, at 3:00 PM (EDT) / 12:00 PM (PT).



2017 Hearst Health Prize Winner, Brenda Reiss-Brennan, PhD, APRN, Director of Mental Health Integration, Primary Care Clinical Program, Intermountain Healthcare (center) with David Nash, MD, MBA, Dean, Jefferson College of Population Health (left) and Gregory Dorn, MD, MPH, President, Hearst Health (right)